railroad purposes of the petitioner herein, and for all damages 
to property not taken. And it is further ordered that the peti-
tioner pay to the county treasurer of Cook County, Illinois, 
for the benefit of the owners and parties interested in the 
premises above described, the sum of twelve thousand dollars, 
($12,000), being the amount awarded by said jury in and by 
their said verdict. It is further ordered, adjudged and decreed 
that upon the making of said payment to the said county 
treasurer, the petitioner, the Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fé 
Railroad Company in Chicago, may enter upon the premises